
LADY BADGER BASKETBALL
Lampasas High School

2023-2024
DAY DATE OPPONENT FR JV VAR

Sat Oct 28 HOME SCRIMMAGE – (Gatesville, ATX Lions HmSc) 10:00 10:45 10:00
Tue Oct 31 HOME SCRIMMAGE – (Liberty Hill, Lake Belton) 5:00 5:30 5:30
Tue Nov 7 @ Leander Rouse 5:15 5:30 7:00
Thu-Sat Nov 9-11 Var @ Rouse Tournament X X TBA
Thu-Sat Nov 9-11 F/JV @McCallum Tournament TBA TBA X
Tue Nov 14 LEANDER GLENN 5:00 5:00 6:30
Thu-Sat Nov 16&18 F/JV @ East View Tournament TBA TBA X
Thu-Sat Nov 16-18 Var @ Hamilton Tournament X X TBA
Mon Nov 20 ELGIN 5:00 5:00 6:30
Tue Nov 21 @ Hutto 11:00 12:15 1:30
Tue Nov 28 COPPERAS COVE 5:00 5:00 6:30
Tue Dec 5 @ Brady X 5:00 6:15
Fri-Sat Dec 8-9 Var @ Taylor Tournament X X TBA
Tue Dec 12 SALADO X 5:00 6:15
Fri Dec 15 @ Florence 5:00 5:00 6:15
Tue Dec 19 @ Hamilton (DH w/ boys) X 12:30 1:45
Fri Dec 29 @ Llano X 10:30 12:00
Sat Dec 30 @ Taylor X 11:00 12:30
Tue Jan 2 GATESVILLE (DH w/ boys) 7:30 5:00 6:15
Sat Jan 6 * LAGO VISTA X 12:00 1:15
Tue Jan 9 * @ Burnet X 5:00 6:15
Fri Jan 12 * MARBLE FALLS 7:30 5:00 6:15
Tue Jan 16 Open
Fri Jan 19 * @ Jarrell 7:30 5:00 6:15
Tue Jan 23 * @ Lago Vista X 5:00 6:15
Fri Jan 26 * BURNET X 5:00 6:15
Tue Jan 30 * @ Marble Falls 7:30 5:00 6:15
Fri Feb 2 Open
Tue Feb 6 * JARRELL 7:30 5:00 6:15

Feb. 13-14 Bi-District Feb. 24-25 Regional Semis/Finals
Feb. 16-18 Area Mar. 2-4 State Tournament
Feb. 20-21 Reg Quarterfinals

HOME GAMES @ (At) Tournaments * District games

Head Coach – Chris Jost
Assistant Coaches – Bob Davis, Blakeli Brookreson
Women’s Athletic Coordinator/Trainer – Jan Brister

Athletic Director – Troy Rogers
Principal – Joey McQueen

Superintendent – Dr. Chane Rascoe

(11/15/2023)


